

GAHC010196872023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./342/2023

PULAK DEKA
S/O LATE KHAGEN DEKA,
R/O DHUPGURI, P.S.- KHETRI, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:JINA DEVI
W/O SANTOSH CHETRI

R/O DHOPGURI
P.S.- KHETRI
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A CHAUDHURY, MR S BORTHAKUR,MR SAURADEEP
DEY,MR. B HUSSAIN,MR N J DAS,MR. D BORA,MR. N MAHAJAN,MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS S SHARMA, LEGAL AID COUNSEL, R2

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

31.03.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on
28.04.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant